888

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

VERIFICATION

I, Jeffery R. Strenkowski, state that I am the Vice President, Deputy General Counsel of Governmental Affairs of Uniti Group Inc. ("Uniti Group"); that I am authorized to make this Verification on behalf of Uniti Group and its subsidiaries, including Uniti National LLC; that the foregoing filing was prepared under my direction and supervision; and that the contents are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

Jeffery R. Strenkowski

Vice President, Deputy General Counsel of Governmental

Affairs

Uniti Group Inc.

Sworn and subscribed before me this 10th day of December, 2020.

Notary Public

My commission expires June 11, 2024

